Nil: Non-locking
push type
D: Push-turn locking
lever type
!1 Manual override
How to Order
SGC
SGCA
2
2
2 Y
2
1
1
A
A
A
A
1 T Z10
10
05
05
q w e r t y u i o !0 !1 !2 !3 !4 !5
1
2
3
4
5
6
i Rated voltage
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC [115 VAC] 50/60 Hz
220 VAC [230 VAC] 550/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
Note 1) Cable is not included. Order it separately after referring to the options on page 379.
Note 2) Refer to the table (1) below for combinations with light/surge voltage suppressors.
T: Conduit terminal D: DIN terminal
(Pitch between the
terminals: 11 mm)
DO: DIN terminal
without
connector
W: M12 connector Note)
o Electrical entry
!2 Bracket mounting position
Nil: Without bracket B1: Bracket on the
	 left side
B2: Bracket on the
right side
Left

V116 15 T Z
q w e
How to Order Pilot Valve
q Rated voltage
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC [115 VAC] 50/60 Hz
220 VAC [230 VAC] 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
1
2
3
4
5
6
w Electrical entry
Conduit terminal
DIN terminal
(with connector)
DIN terminal
(without connector)
M12 connector
T
D
DO
W
e Light / surge voltage suppressor
None
With surge voltage
suppressor
With light / surge voltage
suppressor
Nil
S
Z
Valve Specification
Pilot Solenoid Valve Specification
JIS Symbol
External pilot
solenoid type